

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s).8396/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-05-2024 in SCRA No. 7908/2022 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

BRIJESHBHAI KIRITBHAI MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.136631/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.136632/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 136631/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 136632/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13511/2024 (III)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 136828/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 136831/2024

IA No. 136828/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 136831/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 13559/2024 (III)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 136956/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 136957/2024

IA No. 136957/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 136956/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(CrI) No. 8526/2024 (II-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 138892/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 138894/2024

IA No. 138894/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 138892/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(CrI) No. 8564/2024 (II-B)

(FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS ON IA 139723/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 139726/2024
 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 139727/2024
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 139729/2024
 IA No. 139726/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 IA No. 139729/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 139727/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES
 IA No. 139723/2024 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS)

SLP(Crl) No. 8379/2024 (II-B)
 (IA No.136419/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.136420/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.136421/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 08-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa A. Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Md. Tahir M. Hakim, Adv.
 Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
 Mr. Muhammad Isa Hakim, Adv.
 Mr. Saif Zia, Adv.

M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR
 Mr. Narendra Kumar Goyal, Adv.
 Mr. Kishan H Daiya, Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ikshit Singhal, Adv.
 Mr. Chandrakant S Sarkar, Adv.
 Mr. Jeetendra Kumar, Adv.
 Mrs. Kajal Rani, Adv.
 Mr. Subodh, Adv.
 Mr. Kunwar Siddharth Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Vipin Kumar Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Pritesh Khambolja, Adv.
 Mr. Priank Adhyaru, Adv.
 Mr. Krishna Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

M/S. Udit Kishan And Associates, AOR
 Mr. Masoom Shah, Adv.
 Mr. Vishwas Shah, Adv.
 Mr. Dhruvin Dossani, Adv.
 Mr. Udit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vyom Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Goel, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.
Ms. Dharita Purvish Malkan, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kush Goel, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Aakash Sheth, AOR

Mr. Navin Pahwa, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since notice was issued by this Court in other SLP challenging the common impugned judgment dated 09.05.2024, let notice be issued.

The matters be tagged with SLP (Crl.) No. 7725 of 2024.

In the meantime there should be no coercive action against the petitioners on the strength of the impugned order(s).

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR