

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION(CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 47052/2024

BABA KHAN ALIAS MOHAMMED AAMIN SARIYAKHAN
PATHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.270175/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.270178/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.270174/2024-
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 25-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR
Mr. Shreyas Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Chakwawala, Adv.
Mr. Manan Doshi, Adv.
Mr. Mahavirsing Hada, Adv.
Mr. Shivansh Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Aunkar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Dev gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aman Patel, Adv.
Mr. Dylan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing official
translation is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Admitted for final hearing.

To be heard along with Criminal Appeal No.3258 of 2024 and connected matters.

Liberty to apply for the interim relief when the First Information Report(s) is/are registered against the appellants.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER