

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 4303/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-05-2024
in SCRA No. 5727/2022 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at
Ahmedabad]

SHAIKH ISMAIL AHAMAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.34449/2025 - AMENDMENT OF THE PETITION)

Date : 10-02-2025 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) :

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.34449/2025 - AMENDMENT OF THE PETITION

List on 14th February, 2025.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER