

ITEM NO.161

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. GRACY L. BAWITLUNG

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4882/2025

GOPALBHAI GANDALBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 72588/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

Date : 01-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Reetu Sharma, AOR
Mr. Shantanu Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Pari Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Mandeep Kaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed spare copies alongwith application seeking condonation of delay in filing spare copies. The said application is hereby allowed. Consequently, the delay stands condoned. Let notice be issued immediately to respondent nos.1 and 2.

List again on 15.05.2025.

GRACY L. BAWITLUNG
Registrar

pm