

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-E

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 5506/2024

LAKSHMIBEN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY SLP(CrI) No. 7094/2025 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.]

WITH

SLP(CrI) No. 7094/2025 (II-E)

IA No. 118817/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 118819/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 120948/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 29-07-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Virat Popat, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Lodha, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Kumar Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mr. Mousam R. Yagnik, Adv.
Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR
Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Hetvi Ketan Patel, Adv.
Mr. Rushabh N. Kapadia, Adv.
Ms. Taniya Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(CrI) No. 7094/2025

1. De-tagged from the batch of matters.
2. List on 08.08.2025.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)