

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 373/2025

BOGHABHAI RAJABHAI BHARWAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 230964/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 230965/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

Diary No(s). 43230/2025 (II-E)

IA No. 230461/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 230468/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 230463/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 230465/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No(s). 46684/2025 (II-E)

IA No. 230297/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 230298/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 230300/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 230303/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Diary No(s). 50255/2025 (II-E)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 229343/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 229342/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 26-09-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Siddharth Dave, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR
Mr. Prafull Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Masoom Shah, Adv.
Mr. Udit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vyom Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Prachi Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shaily Gupta, Adv.
For M/s. Udit Kishan And Associates, AOR

Ms. Sairica S. Raju, Adv.
Mr. Maulik S. Sheth, Adv.
Ms. C. Ankeeta Appanna, AOR
Ms. Madhura Chitnis, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Akash Raj, Adv.
Mr. Faiz Rabbani, Adv.

Mr. Haresh Raichura, AOR
Mrs. Saroj Raichura, Adv.
Mr. Kalp Raichura, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Vats, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kr. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Yamak Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neha Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vijay Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. B. Velani, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. List this matter in the month of October, 2025 along with all the matters arising out of challenge to the Gujarat Land Grabbing (Prohibition) Act, 2020.
2. The petitioner(s) shall provide the list of such cases to the Registry within two weeks from today.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER